	F		rtment of Corporations cess System	State		
		Electronic Fili	-	eet	,	
		t this page and use elow) on the top and				•
•••		• -	143194 3)))	PuZeo er ine		
Not	A DO NOT hit	H0800014: the REFRESH/REI	31943ABC/	an your brow	ser from this	
	page.	. Doing so will gene	erate another c	over sheet.		
то:		: (850)617-63			1000 JUN SECRETA TALLAHAS	Т
From:	Account Name Account Numbe Phone	: MCFARLAND, pr : 11999000001 : (727)461-11 : (727)461-64	.5 .11	S, SULLIVAN	-3 P 12: 55	n. L
VED M 8: 33	ORIDA/FO	OREIGN LI	MITED	LIABIL	ITY CO.	
		THA DEVELC)PMENT, L	LC	A. 11	1.
RECEIVED 00 JUN-3 AM 8: SECREMENT OF 30 TALIAHASSEE ALO	1	icate of Status ied Copy			A. LL JUN 04 200 XAMINE	/V
A O HE		Count		02	Ann.	00

i.

2002/003

05/03/2008 TUB 9:00 FAX 727 442 9631 NoFarland Gould Law

H08000143194 3

Ē

Ū

ŝ

ហ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

THA DEVELOPMENT, LLC

ARTICLE I: NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS

The name of the Limited Liability Company is THA DEVELOPMENT, LUTT and p princip office and mailing address is 24323 U.S. Highway 19 North, Clearwater, Florida 33763

ARTICLE II: REGISTERED AGENT. REGISTERED OFFICE REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Gary W. Lyons, Esquire 311 South Missouri Avenue Clearwater, Florida 33756

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

ARTICLE III - MANAGEMENT

This Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed Company. The initial Manager shall be Robert J. Ciaravino, 24323 U.S. Highway 19 North, Clearwater, Florida 33763.

Prepared By: McFarland, Gould, Lyons, Sullivan & Hogan, P.A. Gary W. Lyons, Esq. FBN: 0268186 311 S. Missouri Avenue Clearwater, Fl 33756 (727) 461-1111 05/03/2008 TUB 9:01 FAX 727 442 9631 NoFarland Gould Law

2003/003

H08000143194 3

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company this _____ day of ______ 2008.

BERT J/GIARAVINO RČ Titled: Authorized member

igna jun - 3 m σ ŝ ഗ ഗ

PAdoes/CLIER/INA000-13994/43214 10 ThaDere bornes/LLC-CorporateQuerrations has of incorporation Candides (Dobing Company, was